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nation already scheduled by the legislative audit bureau without approval of the joint 
legislative audit committee. If a deficiency is discovered pursuant to an examination 
under this paragraph, the governor shall require the treasurer to make up s*sh the defi-
ciency immediately; and if sush the treasurer refuses or neglects for 10 days thereafter to 
have the full sum belonging to said funds in the treasury the attorney general shall insti-
tute proceedings to recover the same deficiency. 

(e) Make such special examinations of the accounts and financial transactions of any 
department, agency or officer as the governor or legislature or joint committee on legisla-
tive organization directs. If the governor directs that such an examination be conducted, 
the order from the governor shall provide for reimbursement of the legislative audit bu-
reau's costs in making the examination from the appropriation under s. 20.525 (1) (a) . 
No order from the governor for an examination under this paragraph may take prece-
dence over an examination already scheduled by the legislative audit bureau without ap-
proval of the joint legislative audit committee. 

1979 Assembly Bill 330 Date published : May 19, 1980 

CHAPTER 324, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to amend 13 .94 (1) (d) and (e) of the statutes, relating to the authority of the 
governor to direct the legislative audit bureau to perform audits . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 13.94 (1) (d) and (e) of the statutes are amended to read : 

13.94 (1) (d) 1 . At least once every 2 years, and at such other times as the governor or 
legislature directs, examine and see that all the money appearing by the books of the 
department of administration and state treasurer as belonging to the several funds is in 
the vaults of the treasury or in the several state depositories . in ease 0 

2. If the governor directs that such an examination be conducted, the order from the 
governor shall provide for reimbursement of the legislative audit bureau's costs in making 
the examination from the appropriation under s. 20.525 (1) (a) . No order from the 
governor for an examination under this paragraph may take precedence over any exami- 
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